
Dieter Haase 

 

 

1. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2025 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2025 Bogota (CO)  24.02.-02.03.2025 

  1. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN) 13:1 320/207 1,545 2,272 14 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR) 12:2 317/198 1,601 2,105 10 
  3. Dick Jaspers  (NL) 10:2 257/181 1,419 1,818 12 
 Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   8:4 254/176 1,443 1,851 12 
  5. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   8:2 219/142 1,542 1,923 11 
  6. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   8:2 214/158 1,354 2,500 8 
  7. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   7:3 212/131 1,618 2,500 14 
  8. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:6 184/106 1,735 4,000 16 
  9. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   6:2 154/91 1,692 2,222 11 
10. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   5:3 158/103 1,533 2,222 11 
11. Tran Duc Minh  (VN)   4:4 140/88 1,590 2,000 12 
12. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   4:4 142/107 1,327 1,538 11 
13. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   4:4 145/118 1,228 1,428 8 
14. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:4 153/128 1,195 1,481 7 
15. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   3:5 141/79 1,784 2,666 12 
16. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   3:5 158/107 1,476 2,000 7 
17. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4   92/56 1,642 2,352 7 
18. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   97/63 1,539 1,666 8 
19. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   2:4   98/68 1,441 2,000 7 
20. Huberney Catano  (CO)   2:4   97/75 1,293 1,818 8 
21. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   2:4 104/82 1,268 0,975 15 
22. Nikos Polichronopoulos  (GR)   2:4 107/85 1,258 1,666 11 
23. Erick Tellez  (CR)   2:4 104/84 1,238 1,428 6 
24. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   1:5 102/79 1,291 1,250 14 
25. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   2:4 115/92 1,250 1,600 11 
26. Jean Paul de Bruijn  (NL)   2:4   78/67 1,164 1,481 8 
27. Rui Maneul Costa  (PT)   1:5   91/65 1,400 2,000 8 
28. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   1:5   85/64 1,328 1,538 12 
29. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   1:5 113/95 1,189 1,428 8 
30. Kang Ja In  (KR)   1:5 103/89 1,157 1,250 6 
31. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   0:6   71/70 1,014 --- 9 
32. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   0:6   82/85 0,964 --- 6 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,409  (4707 / 3339) 
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Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:0 120/85 1,411 1,818 6 
  2. Tran Duc Minh  (VN)   4:2 114/69 1,652 2,000 12 
  3. Erick Tellez  (CR)   2:4 104/84 1,238 1,428 6 
  4. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   0:6   71/70 1,014 --- 9 

Average Group A: 1,327  (409 / 308) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   4:2 114/82 1,390 1,428 8 
  2. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   4:2 114/87 1,310 1,538 11 
  3. Huberney Catano  (CO)   2:4   97/75 1,293 1,818 8 
  4. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   2:4 115/92 1,250 1,600 11 

Average Group B: 1,309  (440 / 336) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   6:0 120/78 1,538 1,904 11 
  2. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   2:4 109/57 1,912 4,000 16 
  3. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   2:4   98/68 1,441 2,000 7 
  4. Jean Paul de Bruijn  (NL)   2:4   78/67 1,164 1,481 8 

Average Group C: 1,500  (405 / 270) 
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  1. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   6:0 120/101 1,188 1,379 8 
  2. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 113/97 1,164 1,481 7 
  3. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:4 107/85 1,258 1,666 11 
  4. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   0:6   82/85 0,964 --- 6 

Average Group D: 1,146  (422 / 368) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   5:1 120/76 1,578 2,222 11 
  2. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:2 108/79 1,367 1,739 9 
  3. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   2:4 104/82 1,268 0,975 15 
  4. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   1:5 113/95 1,189 1,428 8 

Average Group E: 1,340  (445 / 332) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   5:1 120/82 1,463 1,818 14 
  2. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   5:1 120/86 1,395 2,105 14 
  3. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   1:5 102/79 1,291 1,250 14 
  4. Kang Ja In  (KR)   1:5 103/89 1,157 1,250 6 

Average Group F: 1,324  (445 / 336) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   6:0 120/65 1,846 2,105 7 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   3:3 116/71 1,633 2,000 7 
  3. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4   92/56 1,642 2,352 7 
  4. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   1:5   85/64 1,328 1,538 12 

Average Group G: 1,613  (413 / 256) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   6:0 120/63 1,904 2,222 10 
  2. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   3:3 112/53 2,113 2,666 12 
  3. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   97/63 1,539 1,666 8 
  4. Rui Manuel Costa  (PT)   1:5   91/65 1,400 2,000 8 

Average Group H: 1,721  (420 / 244) 
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